Nevada North Resources 6.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

## 180295

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT M. CONCERN:

				\	
The undersigned hereby tifies that	t he, on behalf of Ne	vada North Ro	esources (U	J.S.A.),	lnc., has
caused to be located the V	Lode Mining Clair Township		wing quarte <u>nge</u>	r secuo <u>Meridi</u>	
<u>1/4</u> <u>Ston</u>	25 North		East		: Diablo
<u>Nw</u>	23 NOILII	70	Last	World	Didolo
NE					
	_				, \
in Eureka County, Neva, on the 2	nd day of November,	2002.	\		
The name and mailing aress of th	e locator is: Nev	ada North R	esources (I	U <b>.S.A.),</b>	Inc.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	501	S. 1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue	, Suite N		
	Arc	adia, CA 910	006		
		\ /	/		
The claim is approximay 1500 fee	et long and 600 feet w	vide, such that	10 feet are	claimed	l in a east
direction and 1490 feet a west direction	rection from the poin	it of discovery	(monumer	nt of loc	ation), at
which the Notice of Loton was p	osted, together with	300 feet on ea	ich side of t	the mon	ument of
location and center line the Claim	<ol> <li>The general course</li> </ol>	e of the lode of	r vein is fro	m the w	est to the
east direction.					
			llower		
The number, location a markings		ument is as 10	escription		
<u>Location</u>	Markings Corner 1 BPV		-1/2"x1-1/2	"v4" woo	nd nost
Northeast corner	Corner 2 BPV		-1/2 x1-1/2 -1/2"x1-1/2		•
Southeast corner Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV		-1/2"x1-1/2		-
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV		-1/2"x1-1/2		
Northwest corner	Comer ( 22 ( )	7			•
As erected on the grou each corn	ner monument	/ 1	RECORDI	ER'S	STAMP
is marked as described ove by an	aluminum tag.				
The work of location esisted of r	naking a claim				
map as provided in N.3 517.040					
	)		n	anv 3	56 PAGE 118
_ / ./					RECORDS
Dated this 13 day dovember	, 2002.		REGOR	(DEO AT I	TUR REBURAT 🙄
			) W	vada DEC 10	7 Willy Res
TON THE OF LATOR.			UL.	DEC 10	HII J. ZU
SIGNATURE OF LATOR:			ciliti	ENA UUL REBALE	JITT MEYADA ATURECORDER50
BY: 1 - ()()	ļ		FiL	E NO.	FEES 20
Agent for Nevada Norkesource	s (U.S.A.). Inc.		40000		<b>/</b> -
AROUGH TOT THE VACUATION APPOINTED	- ( - 12 1 - 1),		18029	<i>9</i> 5	
	}				
	9				

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite Narcadia, CA 91006

## 180296

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT M. CONCE	RN:	\ \	
The undersigned herebyrtifies that	t he, on behalf of Nevad	da North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc., has	
caused to be located the V 2		n the following quarter section(s):	
1/4 Sion	Township	Range Meridian	
<u> </u>	25 North	48 East Mount Diablo	
NE			
in Eureka County, Nevs, on the 2 <sup>r</sup>	day of November, 200	02.	
The name and mailing iress of the	e locator is: Nevada	a North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.	>
The hame and maning 1000 of the	and the second s	1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N	F
	5 5	a, CA 91006	
	/ /	., , ,	
The claim is approximated 1500 fee	t long and 600 feet wide	e, such that 10 feet are claimed in a east	
direction and 1490 feet a west dir	ection from the point of	f discovery (monument of location), at	
which the Notice of Loron was po	osted, together with 300	) feet on each side of the monument of	
location and center line the Claim	. The general course of	the lode or vein is from the west to the	
east direction.			
/ /			
The number, location ε markings	on each corner monum	ent is as follows:	
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>	
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 2	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post	
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 2	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post	
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 2	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post	
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 2.	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post	
	. / <del>-/-</del>	RECORDER'S STAMP	
As erected on the grou each corr	ner monument	RECORDER'S STAMP	
is marked as described ove by an	aluminum tag.		
	lain a sa alaima	, · · · •	
The work of location existed of n	naking a ciaim		
map as provided in N.3 517.040.			
/ /		BOCK 356 PAGE 119	
Dated this 13 day November,	, 2002.	asparato it The Planes of	
		Nevada North Res	
		02 DEC 10 AM 9: 26	
SIGNATURE OF LATOR:	ļ	Sandah County REVADA	אל
BY: K_h		FILE NO. FEES CO	ע
Agent for Nevada No Resources	s (U.S.A.), Inc.	180296	

RECORDING REQUEST BY AND RETURN TO:
Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc.
501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite 1
Arcadia, CA 91006

180297

BOOK 356 PAGE | 20

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCEDNIA

TO ALL WHOM IT	MI CONCER	UN.			\ \	
The undersigned here	ebertifies that	he, on behalf of No	evada Nor	th Resources (	U.S.A.), Inc., ha	s
caused to be located						
<u>1/4</u>	Hion	<u>Township</u>		Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
<u>~~</u>	<del>_</del>	25 North		48 East	Mount Diablo	•
NE	<u></u>					
	<del></del>					
						N
in Eureka County, N	evi, on the 2 <sup>nd</sup>	day of November,	2002.			
• *				. \	1	
The name and mailir	ng iress of the	locator is: New	vada Nori	th Resources (	(U.S.A.), Inc.	$\setminus$ $\rangle$
		501	S. 1 <sup>st</sup> Av	enue, Suite N		
		Arc	cadia, CA	91006		
		/ /	V /	/ /		
The claim is approxi	miy 1500 feet	long and 600 feet v	vide, such	that 10 feet are	e claimed in a eas	st
direction and 1490 f	eet a west dire	ection from the poir	nt of disco	very (monume	ent of location), a	at
which the Notice of	Laion was po	sted, together with	300 feet o	on each side of	the monument of	of
location and center l	inc the Claim.	The general course	e of the lo	de or vein is fro	om the west to th	ie
east direction.				100		
/	/	/ /				
The number, locatio	n a markings	on each corner mon	iument is	as follows:		
<u>Location</u>		<u>Markings</u>	\	<u>Description</u>		
Northeast corner	\	Corner 1 BPV 3			2"x4' wood post	
Southeast corner	\	Corner 2 BPV 3			2"x4' wood post	
Southwest corner	/	Corner 3 BPV 3	·		2"x4' wood post	
Northwest corner		Corner 4 BPV 13	<u>/</u>	1-1/2"x1-1/2	2"x4' wood post	
		/_	/			
As erected on the gr	ou, each corn	er monument		RECORD	ER'S STAM	P
is marked as describ	becove by an	aluminum tag.				
	-					
The work of locatio	n esisted of m	aking a claim				
map as provided in	N.3 517.040.					
	/ )					101
	/ /			B001	( 356 PAGE FICIAL RECORDS	120
Dated this 13 day	y wovember,	2002.			(6. 7.5.51) 55(61) 55	T., 1
	/ /			Then	ada North EC 10 Ail 9:2	Kes
	1 John			02 DI	C 10 An 9: 2	D
SIGNATURE OF	L(ATOR:			a sin Is	LOGALIT KEVA	DA [
DV N N DI	$\mathcal{P}_{\lambda}$			LI.H. KE	BALLAILINGON	
BY: K ( )	I - ul agazzasa	(II S A ) Inc		FILE		\$X0
Agent for Nevada N	vo Tesources	(О.В.А.), ШС.		18029	ク	
ī	•	İ				

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N. Arcadia, CA 91006

180298

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT M. CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM	II ML CONCE	KIN.		\ \
The undersigned h	nerebyctifies tha	at he, on behalf of Neva	da North Resources (	U.S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be locat	ed the 'V_14	Lode Mining Claim	in the following quar	ter section(s):
<u>1/4</u>	Sion	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
WH		25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
NE	<del></del>			
	<del></del>			
in Fureka County	Nevs on the 2	and day of November, 20	02.	
III Eureka County	, 110va on ale 2	(4.7)		
The name and ma	iling iress of th	e locator is: Nevac	la North Resources	(U.S.A.), Inc.
		501 S.	1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N	
		Arcad	ia, CA 91006	
•		1 0000		1-:
The claim is appro	oximay 1500 fe	et long and 600 feet wid	e, such that 10 feet ar	e claimed in a east
direction and 149	0 feet a west di	rection from the point coosted, together with 30	of discovery (monume Offeet on each side of	the monument of
which the Notice	of Loton was per line the Clair	n. The general course o	f the lode or vein is fr	om the west to the
east direction.	er fine the Clair.	ii. The general coarse o	. 410 1040 01 ( 5111 15 1-	<b></b>
cast uncerton.				
The number, loca	tion & markings	s on each corner monun	nent is as follows:	
Location		<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>	
Northeast corner	\	Corner 1 BPV 4		2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	\	Corner 2 BPV 4		2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	% %	Corner 4 BPV 4	- 1	2"x4' wood post 2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner		Corner 4 BPV 4	1-1/2 X1-1/	2 A4 Wood post
As erected on the	a group each cor	mer monument	RECORD	ER'S STAMP
is marked as des	cribedove by a	aluminum tag.		
15 marked as des	0,10 <b>00</b>			
The work of loca	ation esisted of	making a claim		
map as provided				
		)	Ponk	356 PAGE 121
	/ /	2002	OFFIC	PAGE /2/
Dated this 13	_day \covember	, 2002.	Teva	T THE DECLEST OF
	///		02 DEC	10 All 9: 26
SIGNATURE (	OF LATOR:			<del>-</del>
N2 II			OFFI VERM	LEATI RECORDER 50
BY: <u>/</u>	$\langle 1 \rangle \langle 1 \rangle$		FILE 110.	FEE\$ 20
Agent for Nevac	là No Resputrce	s (U.S.A.), Inc.	180298	
	/ /		TOURSO	
			BOOKS	56 PAGE   21

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite 1 Arcadia, CA 91006

180299

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT M. CC	INCERN:		\ \
The undersigned herebyrtifi	es that he, on behalf of Neva	da North Resources (	U.S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be located the V_		in the following quar	ter section(s):
<u>1/4</u> Sion		Range	<u>Meridian</u>
NW	25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
<del>SW</del>			1
NE			
SE			
	the 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of November, 20	02.	
The name and mailing iress	of the locator is: Nevad	la North Resources (	(U.S.A.), Inc.
	<b>501 S.</b>	1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N	
	Arcad	ia, CA 91006	
		/ /	
The claim is approximay 15	00 feet long and 600 feet wid	e, such that 10 feet are	e claimed in a east
direction and 1490 feet a w	est direction from the point of	of discovery (monume	ent of location), at
which the Notice of Loron	was posted, together with 30	0 feet on each side of	the monument of
location and center line the	Claim. The general course of	f the lode or vein is fr	om the west to the
east direction.			
/ /			
The number, location a man	rkings on each corner monun	nent is as follows:	
Location	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>	
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 5	1-1/2"x1-1/2	2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 5	1-1/2"x1-1/2	2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 5	1-1/2"x1-1/2	2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 75		2"x4' wood post
		7	
As erected on the grou, each	h corner monument	RECORD	ER'S STAMP
is marked as describedove	by an aluminum tag.		
is marked as about the			
The work of location esiste	ed of making a claim		
map as provided in N.3 51	7.040.		
map as provided in this or			122
/	/	BOOK	56 PAGE 122 AL RECORDS
Dated this \\\ \day \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	mber 2002.	MARAN A DRANSPA	三氯氯磺基甲酰胺 医不足术
Dated this day to ve	111001, 2002.	Teva	da North Res
		oż DEC	10 AM 9: 26
SIGNATURE OF LAT	OR.	and the second	MEVADA
SIGNATURE OF ECAL		A W REBA	LEATI. RECORDER 50 FEE\$ 30
BY: (		FILE NO.	FEE\$00
Agent for Nevada No Res	ources (ILS A.) Inc	4.00000	<b>1</b>
Wall for Lievaga 140 Who	0.0.7.1.7, 11.0.	180299	7

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

180300

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT M. CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby tifie			
caused to be located the 'V	6 Lode Mining Claim		
<u>1/4</u> <u>Sion</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
<u>nw</u>	25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
NE_			
in Eureka County, Neva on t	he 1st day of November, 20	02.	
The name and mailing aress of	of the locator is: Nevac	la North Resources	(U.S.A.), Inc.
1110 1111111111111111111111111111111111	and the second s	. 1st Avenue, Suite N	(
	The state of the s	ia, CA 91006	
		///	
The claim is approximay 150	0 feet long and 600 feet wid	le, such that 10 feet ar	e claimed in a east
direction and 1490 feet a wes	st direction from the point of	of discovery (monume	ent of location), at
which the Notice of Loion w	as posted, together with 30	0 feet on each side of	the monument of
location and center line the C	laim. The general course o	f the lode or vein is fr	om the west to the
east direction.			
/ /			
The number, location a mark	ings on each corner monun	nent is as follows:	
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>	
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 8	-	2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 8	- I	2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 8	-	2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV /8	1-1/2"x1-1/	2"x4' wood post
	\ <u> </u>	/	
As erected on the grou each		RECORD	ER'S STAMP
is marked as described ove b	y an aluminum tag.		
The work of location existed			
map as provided in N.J 517.	040.	•	
\	)	DOON	356 DACE 123
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	. /	E00K 0FF10	PAGE /23
Dated this 13 day of over	iber, 2002.	RECEPTED 7	Carre
		no per	47/02th 9700
ALCON MADE OF A VEO.	m	טב טבנ	10 AM 9: 26
SIGNATURE OF LCATO	K;	- 32 1 1 2 3 2 5	GOLTY HEVADA
NV N N N N		71.11. REBAI FILE NO	LEATH RECORDER 50
BY:	maga (II S A ) Inc	180300	( LL 3000)
Agent for Nevada Norteson	доез (О.Б.Ах.), що.		
·			

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite Narcadia, CA 91006

180301

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT M. CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby: tifies that he, on behalf of caused to be located the V ? Lode Mining	Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc., has Claim in the following quarter section(s):
1/4 Sion Townsh	<del>-</del> -
NE 25 Nort	
	1 46 East Mount Diablo
<del></del>	
in Eyrola County, Nove on the 1st day of Novemb	2002
in Eureka County, Neva on the 1st day of Novemb	er, 2002.
The name and mailing aress of the locator is:	Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.
	501 S. 1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N
	Arcadia, CA 91006
	Alcada, CA 91000
The claim is approximay 1500 feet long and 600 fee	et wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in a west
direction and 1490 feet a east direction from the p	
which the Notice of Loton was posted, together w	
	The state of the s
location and center line the Claim. The general co	arse of the lode or vein is from the west to the
east direction.	
The number, location amarkings on each corner n	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner Corner 1 BPV	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner Corner 2 BPV	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner Corner 3 BPV	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner Corner 4 BPV	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
	<u>'</u>
As erected on the groweach corner monument	RECORDER'S STAMP
is marked as described eve by an aluminum tag.	X
The work of location costed of making a claim	
map as provided in N.J 517.040.	
	BOOK 356 PAGE 124
Dated this \\3 day of vember, 2002.	OFFICIAL RECORDS
. \	Nevada North Res
	02 DEC 10 AM 9: 26
SIGNATURE OF LOTOR:	
W NO()	MAN DERALEATH RECORDER 50
BY: (	M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER 50 FILE NO. FEES 20
Agent for Nevada Norkesources (U.S.A.), Inc.	180301

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite Narcadia, CA 91006

180302

# CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT M. CONCER	RN:	\ \
The undersigned herebyrtifies that caused to be located the V_\O_\O_\O_\O_\O_\O_\O_\O_\O_\O_\O_\O_\O_	t he, on behalf of Nevada Lode Mining Claim in <u>Township</u> 25 North	a North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc., has the following quarter section(s):  Range Meridian 48 East Mount Diablo
in Eureka County, Neva, on the 1st	t day of November, 2000	
in Euleka County, Neva, on the 1	day of Novoliser, 2002	
The name and mailing tress of the	501 S. 1 Arcadia	North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.  st Avenue, Suite N  1, CA 91006
The claim is approximated 1500 fee	t long and 600 feet wide	such that 10 feet are claimed in a east
direction and 1490 feet a west dir	ection from the point of	discovery (monument of location), at feet on each side of the monument of
which the Notice of Loron was po	The general course of	the lode or vein is from the west to the
east direction.	. The Beneral searce of	
east uncerton.		
The number, location ε markings	on each corner monume	ent is as follows:
Location	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 10	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 0	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 10	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
As erected on the grou each corn	ier monument	RECORDER'S STAMP
is marked as described ove by an	aluminum tag.	
	1.1	
The work of location existed of n		
map as provided in N.3 517.040.		
. / /		BOOK 356 PAGE 125
Dated this 13 day November,	2002.	OFFICIAL RECORDS
Butto and 13 to 15 to 15		Terreda North Res
		02 DEC 10 AM 9: 27
SIGNATURE OF LIATOR:		LONGAY COUNTY MEVADA
BY: K-hDCJ		FILE NO. FEES 20
Agent for Nevada No Resources	s (U.S.A.), Inc.	180302
		TOOON

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite Narcadia, CA 91006

180303

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL	WHOM IT	`M	CONCERN	i:
--------	---------	----	---------	----

The undersigned he					
caused to be located	d the 'V 11			ollowing qua	rter section(s):
<u>1/4</u>	<u>Sion</u>	<u>Township</u>	2 /	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
NE		25 North		48 East	Mount Diablo
					- \
		,			
in Eureka County,	Neva on the 1	st day of November	, 2002.		
• /				. \	
The name and mail	ing aress of th	e locator is: N	evada Nort	h Resources	(U.S.A.), Inc.
	C			nue, Suite N	
		A	rcadia, CA	91006	
				/ /	
The claim is approx	cimay 1500 fee	t long and 600 feet	wide, such t	hat 10 feet are	e claimed in a west
direction and 1490					
which the Notice o					
location and center					
east direction.	/	9			
Cust unoution.				. ```	
The number, locati	ion amarkings	on each corner mo	onument is a	s follows:	
Location	On uniminings	Markings		Description	
Northeast corner	\		$n \setminus n$		2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	\	Corner 2 BPV	<del>                                     </del>		2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	\	Corner 3 BPV	1		2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	/ /		<del>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</del>		2"x4' wood post
MOLITIMES! COTTIE!	/ /	Conici + Di V		1-1/2 21-1/	2 A4 Wood post
An anastad on the	may soch com	or monument T	/	RECORE	DER'S STAMP
As erected on the				RECORE	ER S STAM
is marked as descri	ibed ive by an	arummum tag.			
771 . 1 C1 43	المعاديات	notrima o otoim			
The work of locati					
map as provided in	1 M.J 517.040.				
	/	7	l		351
	_ / /	2002		60	ON 356 PAGE 126
Dated this 13 d	ay onvember,	2002.		u Modela	ORD VEINT RECOVER
				Nev	ada Nosth Res
				′ 02 (	DEC 10 AM 9: 27
SIGNATURE OF	LOTOR:				THE PROPERTY STWARA
IV K	150			14.N. F	INA COUNTY MEVADA REBALEATI. RECORDEIS, 50
BY: / \\	<del>/ \                                   </del>				REBALEATI, NECORDER & FEES & FEES
Agent for Nevada	Norres	s (U.S.A.), Inc.		18030	93
				nnnii *	356 PAGE   26
				BUUK.	330 INOC 1 E 0

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite Narcadia, CA 91006

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

180304

BOOK 356 PAGE | 27

TO ALL WHOM IT M. CONCERN:

The undersigned herebyrtifies that caused to be located the V \2			
_	_ Lode Willing Claim	Range	Meridian
<u>1/4</u> <u>Sion</u>	25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
<u> </u>	25 NORM	40 Last	Mount Diaolo
NE			
in Eureka County, Nevs, on the 1st	day of November, 200	)2.	
The name and mailing trace of the	locatoria: Nevad	a North Resources (	IISA) Inc
The name and mailing iress of the	and the same of th	1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N	0.5.7., 1110.
	The state of the s	a, CA 91006	
	Aicau	a, CA 91000	
The claim is approximate 1500 feet	t long and 600 fact wid	a cuch that 10 feet are	claimed in a east
direction and 1490 feet a west dire	ention from the point of	f discovery (monume	nt of location) at
which the Notice of Laton was po	ection from the point of	I discovery (monume ) feet on each side of	the monument of
location and center line the Claim	The general course of	the lode or vein is fro	om the west to the
and the second s	. The general course of	. the lode of vent is ne	m the west to the
east direction.			
The number, location ε markings	on each corner manum	ant is as follows:	
	Markings	Description	
<u>Location</u>	Corner 1 BPV (2		"x4' wood post
Northeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 12		"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 3 BPV \Z		"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 4 BPV / \2	· III	2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Colliel 4 Dr V 12	1-1/2 XI-1/2	. At wood post
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	on manument T	RECORD	ER'S STAMP
As erected on the grou, each corn is marked as described ove by an	olyminum tag	RECORD	ERS SIMM
is marked as described ove by all	atummum tag.	•	
m	pokina a claim		
The work of location existed of m	laking a Claim		
map as provided in N.3 517.040.			
/ /		2011	356 PAGE 127
m : 1.11 12 1 1 1/2	2002	800% CEEK	TAL RECORDS
Dated this 13 day dovember,	2002.	REGORALD	Canto DOA
		Tjevaa	10 M 9: 27
SIGNATURE OF LATOR.			
SIGNATURE OF L(ATOR:		ωjČ: ΔΥΛ	LEUMTY NEVADA ALEATI, RECORDER D. FEE\$ 20
DV. V HDCC		H.H. REB	ALEAH, KELUKUEN SEES 20
BY:  Agent for Nevada No Resources	(IISA) Inc	FILEN	J,
Wall for Menada Montagorices	(0.0.71.), 110.	4.00.00	A.
		18030	性

Nevada North Resources (s.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1\* Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

180305

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT M. CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM II	M/CONCER	an:		\ \
The undersigned he	reby tifies that	he, on behalf of Nevac	da North Resources (	U.S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be located	I the 'V <u>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \</u>	Lode Mining Claim i	in the following quar	ter section(s):
<u>1/4</u>	Sion	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
NE	·	25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
<del></del>				
in Fureka County	Nevs on the 1st	day of November, 200	)2.	
III Emeka County,	.1014 011 0110 1			
The name and mail	ing wess of the	locator is: Nevad	a North Resources	(U.S.A.), Inc.
I He hame and man	mg #css or are		1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N	
		The state of the s	ia, CA 91006	
		Alcau	a, C1. 31000	
	. 1500 C	(1 4 COO foot wid	anob that 10 feet ar	e claimed in a west
The claim is approx	timay 1500 feet	t long and 600 feet wide	S. Such that 10 feet are	ent of location) at
direction and 1490	feet a east dire	ection from the point o	r discovery (monum	ent of tocations, at
which the Notice o	f Loton was po	osted, together with 30	teet on each side of	the monument of
location and center	line the Claim	. The general course of	t the lode or vein is fi	rom the West to the
east direction.				
The number, locati	on a markings	on each corner monun	ent is as follows:	
Location		Markings \	<u>Description</u>	<u>1</u>
Northeast corner	\	Corner 1 BPV \3	1-1/2"x1-1/	/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	\	Corner 2 BPV 3	1-1/2"x1-1/	/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	\	Corner 3 BPV 13		/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	/ /	Corner 4 BPV 13	- II	/2"x4' wood post
Mornimest corner		OULIDA 1 13	1	•
	man angh corr	er monument	RECORI	DER'S STAMP
As erected on the	grou each com	oluminum tag	10010	
is marked as descr	1becove by an	arummum tag.	•	
		this a salaim		
The work of locat	ion esisted of n	naking a ciaim		
map as provided i	n N.3 517.040.			
	/ )			3-1
\	/ /		BOOK	356 PAGE 128
Dated this 13 o	lay dovember,	, 2002.	## ###################################	IMAL RECORDS NACTOR DESCRIPTION (A)
			Neve	ada North Res
			O2 DEI	C 10 AM 9: 27
SIGNATURE O	F L(ATOR:		<u>.                                    </u>	USAR STORY KR <b>ITIS A KRITIS AN PSA</b>
	N 0		LLALA. M. N. RER	LUNURTY NEVADA
BY: K	) ( <i>\</i>		FILE N	ALEATI, RECORDER 2030
Agent for Nevada	No Resources	s (U.S.A.), Inc.	_	
1160110 101 110 1444			18030	J
		ļ.		

180306

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite Arcadia, CA 91006

# CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN	:		
The undersigned herebertifies that he caused to be located this PV_\U_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\			
<u>ww</u>	25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
<u>                                     </u>			7 /
in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 31st	day of October, 2002	2.	
The name and mailing iress of the lo	501 S.	a North Resources (1 1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N a, CA 91006	U.S.A.), Inc.
The claim is approximate 1500 feet loadirection and 1490 feet a west direction which the Notice of Lation was poster	on from the point of d, together with 300	f discovery (monumer ) feet on each side of t	nt of location), at the monument of
location and center line the Claim. The east direction.	he general course of	the lode or vein is fro	m the west to the
The number, location & markings on	each corner monume	ent is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>M</u>	arkings	<u>Description</u>	
1 1	orner 1 BPV <u>14</u>		'x4' wood post
The state of the s	orner 2 BPV <u>14</u>		"x4' wood post
	orner 3 BPV 14		"x4" wood post
Northwest corner C	orner 4 BPV 14	1-1/2"x1-1/2"	"x4' wood post
As erected on the grou, each corner n	nonument /	RECORDE	ER'S STAMP
is marked as described ove by an alu	ninum tag.		
The work of location existed of maki	ng a claim		
map as provided in N.3 517.040.			
Dated this \3 day olovember, 200	2.	ROOK	356 PAGE 129
		OFFIC	CIAL PECORDS
		Nevao	la north Res
SIGNATURE OF LCATOR:		02 DEC	10 AM 9: 27
BY: KN)()		ည်းသည်သို့ ကို သုံး တို့တွင်	GUURTY NEVADA ALEATI. RECORDER
Agent for Nevada NorResources (U.	S.A.), Inc.	FILE NO	FEE\$ 20
		180306	

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite 1 Arcadia, CA 91006

180307

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONC	ERN:		\ \
The undersigned herebyrtifies the	hat he, on behalf of Neva	da North Resources	(U.S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be located the V	Lode Mining Claim	in the following quar	rter section(s):
1/4 <u>Stion</u>	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
NE 1	25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
<del></del>			
in Eureka County, Nevi, on the	31st day of October, 2002		
	de la casa da Manad	a North Besserance	(II C A ) Inc
The name and mailing lress of		a North Resources 1st Avenue, Suite N	(U.S.A.), Inc.
	The state of the s	ia, CA 91006	
	Aicau	ia, CA 71000	•
The claim is approximate 1500 f	eet long and 600 feet wide	such that 10 feet an	e claimed in a west
direction and 1490 feet a east d	lirection from the point of	f discovery (monum	ent of location), at
which the Notice of Laion was	nosted together with 30	) feet on each side o	f the monument of
location and center line the Claim	im The general course of	f the lode or vein is fi	rom the west to the
east direction.	ini. The general course of	. 0.0 10000 1 101110 1	
east direction.			
The number, location a marking	gs on each corner monum	ent is as follows:	
Location	Markings	Description	l
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 15		2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 15	· N	/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 15	1-1/2"x1-1/	'2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 15	•	/2"x4' wood post
	. / 7	•	_
As erected on the grou, each co	orner monument	RECORI	DER'S STAMP
is marked as describedove by			
The work of location esisted of	f making a claim		
map as provided in N.3 517.04			
	>		
	/	non)( s	356 PAGE /30
Dated this 13 day governbe	er, 2002.	OFFIC	IAL RECORDS
//		es eginben	da South Res
		ho ner	da Mosel Res 10 AM 9:27
SIGNATURE OF LATOR:			
V M NO()		Chachin	COUNTY HEYADA
BY: Kally		M.M. REDA FILE NO	ALEATI. RECORDER 20
Agent for Nevada No Resource	es (U.S.A.), Inc.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

180307

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite? Arcadia, CA 91006

180308

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION **LODE MINING CLAIM**

TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN	<b>i</b> :		\ \
The undersigned herebertifies that he	e, on behalf of Neva	da North Resources (U	J.S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be located the PV_\(\( \)	Lode Mining Claim i	in the following quart	er section(s):
<u>1/4</u> <u>Stion</u>	<b>Township</b>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
<u>NW</u>	25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
NE			7
SW			
SE			
in Eureka County, Nevs, on the 31st	day of October, 2002	2.	
• ,			
The name and mailing iress of the lo	ocator is: Nevad	a North Resources (1	U.S.A.), Inc.
		1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N	
•	Arcadi	a, CA 91006	
		/ /	
The claim is approximated 1500 feet lo	ong and 600 feet wide	e, such that 10 feet are	claimed in a east
direction and 1490 feet a west direct			
which the Notice of Loton was poste			
location and center line the Claim.			
east direction.	Pr. Pr	10.000	
cust direction.			
The number, location ε markings on	each corner monum	ent is as follows	
	Markings	Description	
	Corner 1 BPV \(		"x4' wood post
	Corner 2 BPV 16	1	"x4" wood post
	Corner 3 BPV 16		"x4' wood post
	Corner 4 BPV		"x4" wood post
Northwest corner	JOINEL 4 DI V	1-1/2 X1-1/2	x+ wood post
As arouted on the error each corner	monument I	RECORDE	ER'S STAMP
As erected on the grou each corner		RECORDI	ER'S STAIVIT
is marked as described ove by an alu	mmum tag.		
77 1 . C1	in a salaim		
The work of location existed of mak	ing a ciaim		
map as provided in N.3 517.040.			
/ )			· —
\ / . /	^^	eoon 3	56 PAGE 13/
Dated this 13 day of ovember, 20	02.	OFFICIA Sendenen At	A. RECORDS
		nerada?	Porth Res
		1 02 DEC 11	O AM 9: 27
SIGNATURE OF LCATOR:			
IZ II N/		JACHA OU	RAHAY REVADA EATI.RECORDER <b>SO</b>
BY: (1) (+		FILE NO.	FEE\$ 20
Agent for Nevada MonResources (U	I.S.A.), Inc.	4.00000	
,		180308	

BOOK 3 5 6 PAGE | 3 |

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite Arcadia, CA 91006

180309

### **CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM**

TO ALL WHOM I	IT MY CONCE	KN:			\ \	
		at he, on behalf of Ne				
caused to be locate	d thiPV17_	Lode Mining Clai				:
<u>1/4</u>	<u>:tion</u>	<u>Township</u>		Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
NE_		25 North		48 East	Mount Dia	blo
SE				Section 1		
<del></del>						<u></u>
in Eureka County,	Nevi, on the 3	1st day of October, 2	002.		1	
• ,				\	1	
The name and mai	ling iress of th	e locator is: Nev	ada North	Resources (	U.S.A.), Inc.	. \ )
			S. 1st Aven		,,	
			adia, CA			_
		/ 7				
The claim is annro	vimey 1500 fee	et long and 600 feet w	vide such th	at 10 feet are	claimed in a	west
		rection from the poin				
		osted, together with				
leastion and conto	n line tha Clain	n. The general course	s of the lode	or vein is fro	m the west to	nt or o the
east direction.	Little rife Crain	i. The general cours	. Of the fode	or vent is no	MI the West to	Juic
east direction.				The same of the sa		
775		r an anah aarmar man	timont is as	follows		
	ion i markings	s on each corner mon				
<u>Location</u>	\	Markings	76.	Description		~ **
Northeast corner	\	Corner 1 BPV 1	_		2"x4' wood po	
Southeast corner	/	Corner 2 BPV 1			2"x4' wood po	
Southwest corner	. \	Corner 3 BPV 1			2"x4' wood po	
Northwest corner	/ /	Corner 4 BPV 1	<i>1</i>	1-1/2"x1-1/2	2"x4' wood po	ost
			/			
As erected on the			<i>"</i>	RECORDI	ER'S STA	MP
is marked as descri	ribecove by ar	aluminum tag.				
The work of locat						
map as provided i	n NS 517.040					
<b>.</b> -	/ >	ļ.			251	. 171
	/ /			воок	356 PAI	GE /30
Dated this \\3_c	day olovember	, 2002.		OFF	ICIAL RECURN	PSTACE.
				Nora	da North	Res
				no DF	C 10 AM 9:	: 27
SIGNATURE O	F L(ATQR:	1		ان من ا		
				in ne	A CJOAL A NE BALEATI. REC	<b>プリリロドンチ</b> ュ
BY: K-K	$\Gamma > 1$ .	İ		M.M. KEI FILE I	RO.	FEE\$20
Agent for Nevada	No Resource	s (U.S.A.), Inc.		18030	9	
	7	` "			-	

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite 3 Arcadia, CA 91006

180310

BOOK 356 PAGE | 33

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

		\	\
The undersigned herebertifies that	t he, on behalf of Neva	da North Resources (U.S	.A.), Inc., has
caused to be located thiPV 18		in the following quarter	section(s):
<u>1/4</u> <u>Sion</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range <u>N</u>	<u> Meridian</u>
<u>sw</u>	25 North	48 East N	Mount Diablo
<u> </u>			7
	_		_ \
in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 31	lst day of October, 2002	2.	
The name and mailing iress of the		a North Resources (U.S	5.A.), Inc.
	501 S.	1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N	
	Arcadi	a, CA 91006	
		/ /	
The claim is approximate 1500 feet			
direction and 1490 feet a west dire	ection from the point of	f discovery (monument of	of location), at
which the Notice of Loion was po	sted, together with 300	) feet on each side of the	monument of
location and center line the Claim.	. The general course of	the lode or vein is from	the west to the
east direction.			
/ /			
The number, location a markings	on each corner monum	ent is as follows:	
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>	
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV \\8	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4	l' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 8	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4	I' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV <u>8</u>	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4	l' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 18	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4	1' wood post
	/ /		
As erected on the grou each corn	er monument	RECORDER	'S STAMP
is marked as described ove by an	aluminum tag.		
The work of location existed of m	aking a claim		
map as provided in N.3 517.040.			
/ >			
/_/		eank •	356 PAGE /33
Dated this $\sqrt{3}$ day of ovember, 2	2002.	OFFICE	AL RECORDS
		Maradi	a Nosel Les
		D2 DFC	10 AM 9: 27
SIGNATURE OF LOATOR:			2
K W NC \		WM DEDAT	GULLY MEVADA
BY:		FILE NO.	GULTY MEVADA EATI. RECORDER FEE\$ 20
Agent for Nevada Norkespurces	(U.S.A.), Inc.		I LL WOCO
•		180310	

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite Arcadia, CA 91006

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

180311

TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT WE CONCE	MIN.		\ \
The undersigned herebyrtifies that	t he, on behalf of Nevad	a North Resources (	U.S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be located the V_19	Lode Mining Claim is	n the following quart	er section(s):
<u>1/4                                    </u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
<u>5E</u>	25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 3	1st day of October, 2002		
·			
The name and mailing iress of the	and the second s	n North Resources (	U.S.A.), Inc.
	501 S.	1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N	
	Arcadia	a, CA 91006	
		/ /	
The claim is approximay 1500 fee	et long and 600 feet wide	, such that 10 feet are	claimed in a west
direction and 1490 feet a east dir	ection from the point of	discovery (monume	nt of location), at
which the Notice of Laion was p	osted, together with 300	feet on each side of	the monument of
location and center line the Claim	n. The general course of	the lode or vein is fro	om the west to the
east direction.			
/ /			
The number, location a markings	on each corner monume	ent is as follows:	
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>	
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 19		!"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 19		2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 19		"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 19	1-1/2"x1-1/2	2"x4' wood post
	/_/_		
As erected on the grou, each con		RECORD	ER'S STAMP
is marked as describecove by an	aluminum tag.		
The work of location esisted of r	naking a claim		
map as provided in N.3 517.040.			
/ )	1		
/ /		рлок	356 PAGE 134
Dated this 13 day November,	, 2002.	OFFL	CIAL RECORDS
		RECOSSED 2010	ada north Res
			C10 AM 9: 28
SIGNATURE OF LCATOR:			
V W IN N X		A THE DEC	GEORGE Y MEVADA
BY: Karly		180319	ALEATI. RECORDER 20 50
Agent for Nevada No Resources	s (U.S.A.), Inc.	180311	

180312

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite 1 Arcadia, CA 91006

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCEI	RN:	
caused to be located the PV 20	Lode Mining Claim in	a North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc., has n the following quarter section(s):
1/4 Sion	<u>Township</u>	Range Meridian
<u>sw</u>	25 North	48 East Mount Diablo
SE		
in Eureka County, Nevs. on the 31	1st day of October, 2002	
The name and mailing tress of the	e locator is: Nevada	North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.
· ·	and the same of th	1st Avenue, Suite N
	75.	a, CA 91006
	/ /	, , ,
The claim is approximated 1500 feet	t long and 600 feet wide	, such that 10 feet are claimed in a east
		discovery (monument of location), at
		feet on each side of the monument of
	The state of the s	the lode or vein is from the west to the
east direction.		
/ /		
The number, location a markings	on each corner monume	ent is as follows:
Location	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 20	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 20	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 20	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 20	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
	///	
As erected on the grou each corn	er monument	RECORDER'S STAMP
is marked as described ove by an	aluminum tag.	
The work of location existed of m	aking a claim	
map as provided in N.J 517.040.		
_ / /		BOOK 356 PAGE 135
Dated this <u>13</u> day govember,	2002.	
		OFFICIAL RECORDS PEROPORT AT THE FEORES OZ DEC 10 AM 9: 28
		02 DEC 10 AM 9: 28
SIGNATURE OF LCATOR:		OZ OLO FO TIMA DA
V W M		GIN REBALEATI, RECORDER 1
BY:	TI CLANT	FILE NO. FEES 20
Agent for Nevada/Nortlesources	(U.S.A.), Inc.	180312

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite

Arcadia, CA 91006

180313

#### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

		he, on behalf of Nevad		
caused to be loca	ated thiPV_2\	Lode Mining Claim i	n the following qua	arter section(s):
<u>1/4</u>	<u>Stion</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
SE		25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
in Eureka Count	ty, Nevi, on the 31	st day of October, 2002	_ \	
The name and m	nailing tress of the		a North Resources	•
		The state of the s	1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N	
		Arcadia	a, CA 91006	
m 1 · ·	! 1 500 foot	lang and 600 foot wide	graph that 10 foot or	ra alaimed in a west

The claim is approximated 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in a west direction and 1490 feet a east direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Lation was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the west to the east direction.

The number, location a markings on each corner monument is as follows:

Location	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 21	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 21	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 21	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 21	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post

As erected on the grot, each corner monument is marked as describe ove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location esisted of making a claim map as provided in N.5 517.040.

Dated this <u>13</u> day November, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LCATOR:

Agent for Nevada No Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

DOOK 356 PAGE 136 OFFICIAL RECORDS Merada Mosts Res 02 DEC 10 AM 9: 28

H.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER 20 9 FILE NO.

180313

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite Narcadia, CA 91006

180314

#### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M. CONCERN:

SE

		t he, on behalf of Nevac		
caused to be loc	ated the 'V_22_	_ Lode Mining Claim i	n the following qua	arter section(s):
<u>1/4</u>	Sion	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
5W		25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo

in Eureka County, Nevs. on the 31st day of October, 2002.

The name and mailing tress of the locator is:

Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

The claim is approximated 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in a east direction and 1490 feet a west direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Loton was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the west to the east direction.

The number, location a markings on each corner monument is as follows:

<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 22	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 22	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 22	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 22	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post

As erected on the grow each corner monument is marked as described ove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location existed of making a claim map as provided in N.I 517.040.

Dated this \3 day oovember, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LCYPOR:

Agent for Nevada Norkesources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 356 PAGE / 37
OFFICIAL RECORDS
MENTAL AND THE PERSON RES
O2 DEC 10 All 9: 28

M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite 1 Arcadia, CA 91006

# CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT M. CONC	ERN:	
The undersigned herebyrtifies the	nat he, on behalf of Nevac	da North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc., has
		n the following quarter section(s):
1/4 Sion	Township	Range Meridian
SE	25 North	48 East Mount Diablo
in Eureka County, Nevs, on the	31st day of October 2002	
in Eureka County, Nevt, on the	or day or October, 2002	
The name and mailing iress of t		a North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.  1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N
	76.	a, CA 91006
	/ //	
The claim is approximate 1500 fe	eet long and 600 feet wide	, such that 10 feet are claimed in a west
		discovery (monument of location), at
		feet on each side of the monument of
location and center line the Clai	m. The general course of	the lode or vein is from the west to the
east direction.		
/ /		
The number, location 2 marking	zs on each corner monum	ent is as follows:
Location	<u>Markings</u>	Description
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 23	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 23	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 23	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 23	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
		•
As erected on the grou each co	rner monument	RECORDER'S STAMP
is marked as described ove by a	and the second s	
The work of location esisted of	making a claim	
map as provided in N.3 517.04		
. /	/	BOOK 356 PAGE 138
Dated this 13 day dovembe	r. 2002.	OFFICIAL RECORDS
	,	GOORDED AT THE BENNING OF
		Nevada Morth Res 02 DEC 10 All 9:28
SIGNATURE OF LGATOR:	1	02 DEC 10 AM 9: 28
		M DESAMENT Y HEVADA
BY: K_N		144. NED/ALE ALE REPORTED
Agent for Nevada Norkesource	es (U.S.A.), Inc.	1 6 4 7/1
		180315

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite 1 Arcadia, CA 91006

## 180316

#### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby	rtifies that he	e, on behalf	of Nevada	North Resource	ces (U.S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be located that	ı <u> کط</u> 1	.ode Mining	Claim in	the following	quarter section(s):
			4 •	-	2 4 2 2 1

ca to be roce	100 uns v	_ bodo mining claim in	i die tone wing qua	ter section(s).
<u>1/4</u>	Stion	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
<u>5wl</u>		25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
<u>se</u>	<del></del>			7
			The state of the s	

in Eureka County, Neva, on the 31st day of October, 2002.

The name and mailing iress of the locator is:

Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

The claim is approximated 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in a east direction and 1490 feet a west direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Loion was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the west to the east direction.

The number, location & markings on each corner monument is as follows:

<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 24	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 24	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 24	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 24	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post

As erected on the grou each corner monument is marked as described ove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location esisted of making a claim map as provided in N.3 517.040.

Dated this 13 day November, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LATOR:

BY: Agent for Nevada No Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 356 PAGE 139
OFFICIAL RECORDS
TO CORDED TO THE PERIOD OF
PLINADO NOSTA RES
02 DEC 10 AM 9: 29

LUNERA GUENTY NEVADA G.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20

180316

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite? Arcadia, CA 91006

180317

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION **LODE MINING CLAIM**

TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCE	KN:		\ \
The undersigned herebertifies that	it he, on behalf of Neva	da North Resources (U	J.S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be located the V 25			
<u>1/4</u> Stion	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
_5∈	25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
			7
in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 3	1st day of October, 2002		
The name and mailing iress of the		a North Resources (	U.S.A.), Inc.
	The state of the s	1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N	
	Arcadi	a, CA 91006	
		/. /.	
The claim is approximated 1500 fee	-	76.37	
direction and 1490 feet a east dir			
which the Notice of Loion was p		794.	
location and center line the Claim	<ol> <li>The general course of</li> </ol>	the lode or vein is fro	m the west to the
east direction.			
The number, location a markings		3 2	
<u>Location</u>	Markings	<u>Description</u>	
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 25	1	'x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 25		"x4" wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 25	A .	"x4" wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 25	1-1/2 X1-1/2	"x4' wood post
As arouted on the area cosh corr	or monument T	RECORDI	ER'S STAMP
As erected on the grou each corn is marked as described ove by an		RECORDI	EK S STAWLF
is marked as described overby an	arummum tag.		
The work of location existed of n	naking a claim		
map as provided in N.3 517.040.	_		
map as provided in 11.3 517.010.			
. / /	ŗ	воок ,	356 PAGE 1/15
Dated this 13 day of ovember,	2002.	OFFI	DIAL RECORDS
<u></u>		Nevad	a north Day
		02 DEC	10 AH 9: 29
SIGNATURE OF LCATOR:			10 MI J. Z.J
12 1000	-	H.H. RERA	LUDITY KEVADA LEATI RECORDER
BY:		FILE NO.	FEES 20
Agent for Nevada Nortesources	(U.S.A.), Inc.	180317	
,	l l	一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一	

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite Narcadia, CA 91006

180318

#### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M. CONCERN:

The undersigned herebyrtifies that he, on behalf of Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc., has caused to be located the V Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s):

<u>1/4</u>	Sion	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
<u>sw</u>		25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
SE				7
<u>nn</u>	<u></u>			
NE				

in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 31st day of October, 2002.

The name and mailing iress of the locator is:

Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

The claim is approximal 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in a east direction and 1490 feet a west direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Loion was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the west to the east direction.

The number, location a markings on each corner monument is as follows:

<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 24	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 2,6	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 26	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 26	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post

As erected on the grow each corner monument is marked as described ove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location existed of making a claim map as provided in N.I 517.040.

Dated this <u>\sqrt{3}</u> day onvember, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LOXFOR:

Agent for Nevada Norresources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 356 PAGE 141
OFFICIAL RECORDS
Nevada North Res
02 DEC 10 AM 9: 29

FILE 110. FEES 20

180318

BOOK 356 PAGE | 4 |

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite Arcadia, CA 91006

#### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

The undersigned	herebertifi	es that he,	on behalf	of Nevada	North Resour	ces (U.S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be loca	ated the V_	27 Lo	de Mining	Claim in	the following	quarter section(s):
			_			

sou to oo toou	100 tina 1	_ 2000 manning Omini i	n and rono ming que	ator bootsom(b).
<u>1/4</u>	<u> Hion</u>	<u>Township</u>	<u>Range</u>	<u>Meridian</u>
SE		25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
NE	)			7

in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 31st day of October, 2002.

The name and mailing iress of the locator is:

Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

The claim is approximated 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in a west direction and 1490 feet a east direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Laion was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the west to the east direction.

The number, location a markings on each corner monument is as follows:

<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 27	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 27	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 27	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 27	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post

As erected on the grou, each corner monument is marked as describeoove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location esisted of making a claim map as provided in N.3 517.040.

Dated this 13 day November, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LCATOR:

Agent for Nevada No Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 356 PAGE 142
OFFICIAL RECORDS
FINANCIA THE PROPERTY RES
OZ DEC 10 All 9: 29

TANIAN GOURTY NEVADA TEN. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE**\$ 20** 

180319

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

# CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT M. CONCERN:			\ \
The undersigned hereby tifies that he,	on behalf of Neva	da North Resources (U	J.S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be located the V 28 L	ode Mining Claim	in the following quart	er section(s):
1/4 Sion	<u>Township</u>	<u>Range</u>	<u>Meridian</u>
_NE	25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
			7
in Eureka County, Neva on the 1st day	y of November, 200	)2.	
,			
The name and mailing aress of the loc		a North Resources (	U.S.A.), Inc.
ū	501 S.	1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N	
	Arcad	ia, CA 91006	
	/ /		
The claim is approximay 1500 feet lon	g and 600 feet wide	, such that 10 feet are o	claimed in a south
direction and 1490 feet a north directi	on from the point of	of discovery (monume	nt of location), at
which the Notice of Loion was poster	d, together with 30	0 feet on each side of	the monument of
location and center line the Claim. Th	ne general course of	the lode or vein is fro	m the north to the
south direction.			
godin direction.			
The number, location a markings on	each corner monun	ent is as follows:	
	arkings	Description	
	orner 1 BPV 28	1-1/2"x1-1/2	"x4' wood post
1101WIDEAU DOILLA	orner 2 BPV 2.8	- 1.	"x4' wood post
Couriement Courie	orner 3 BPV 28		"x4' wood post
5044177400 4011141	orner 4 BPV 28	- 1	2"x4' wood post
1401th west corner	VIII	7	•
As erected on the grou, each corner r	nonument T	RECORD	ER'S STAMP
is marked as described ove by an alu	minum tag.		
is marked as described overly and and	- B		
The work of location esisted of maki	ng a claim		
map as provided in N.3 517.040.	ang a viairi		
map as provided in 14.3 317.040.			
		воок	356 PAGE 143
Dated this 13 day November, 200	12	חבבור	IAL RECORDS
Dated this 13 day (vovember, 200	,2.		la north Res
. \ / /		no ner	10 AH 9: 29
OLONIA TELIDIE OF LAATOD.			
SIGNATURE OF LCATOR:		A.T.Z. Na	COULT NEVADA
DV V N N		M.N. REBA FILE NO	LEATI, RECORDER FEES 20
BY: Carl Decorpor (I)	S A ) Inc	_	
Agent for Nevada Not Resources (U.	.s.A.), Inc.	180320	1

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite 3 Arcadia, CA 91006

180321

BOOK 356 PAGE | 44

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

_		t ne, on benalt of Ne		` '	
		_ Lode Mining Clai			
1/4	Mion	<u>Township</u> 25 North	Ran		ridian 
<u>ne</u>		23 Norui	40 1	East Mo	ount Diablo
<u> 5e</u>	<del>``</del>	** <u>*</u>			\
					_ \
: F1 C		8 4 CNT	1002		
in Eureka County	, Nevi, on the 1	day of November, 2	2002.	\	
<b>77</b> 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. 1	- J. Marsh Da	A In	A \ E
The name and ma	ming aress of the			sources (U.S.	4.), Inc.
		The state of the s	S. 1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue,		
		Aic	adia, CA 910	00	
erns 1 · ·	1500 C	1,000 54	A	6	
		t long and 600 feet wi			
		rection from the poin			
which the Notice	of Laton was po	osted, together with	Sub feet on eac	in side of the n	ionument of
	r line the Claim.	. The general course	of the lode or v	vein is from the	north to the
south direction.				Mar. 1	
/	/	/ /			
	ition i markings	on each corner mon			
Location		Markings	- N	scription	1 .
Northeast corner	\	Corner 1 BPV 2°		/2"x1-1/2"x4'	_
Southeast corner	\	Corner 2 BPV 2.9		/2"x1-1/2"x4'	
Southwest corner	% %	Corner 3 BPV 2.	<del></del>	/2"x1-1/2"x4'	<del></del>
Northwest corner	/ /	Corner 4 BPV 2.	1-1	/2"x1-1/2"x4'	wood post
As erected on the			R	ECORDER'S	STAMP
is marked as desc	cribecove by an	aluminum tag.			
			-	•	
The work of loca					
map as provided	in NS 517.040.				
	/ /			7~	1
_	/ /			BOOK OS OFFICIAL	6 PAGE/44
Dated this 13	day November,	2002.		1. 7. CHARRAGE	T REDUES 7
				Nevada Y	JOSTA YELV
				02 DEC 10	AM 9: 29
SIGNATURE C	)F LCATOR:				HI PHEVADA
L U	NO 1			N. REBALE	TI. RECORDER 20
BY: [ ~ [	<u> </u>		4	FILE NO.	ΓΕÇ. <b>7 6 6 7 6 9 6 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9</b>
Agent for Nevad	a No Resources	(U.S.A.), Inc.	.1	80321	
		ī			

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite Narcadia, CA 91006

06 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

LODE MINING CLAIM

180322

## TO ALL WHOM IT M. CONCERN:

The undersigned l	nerebyrtifies that	he, on behalf of Neva	da North Resources	(U.S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be locat		Lode Mining Claim	in the following qua	rter section(s):
<u>1/4</u>	Sion	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
SE		25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
NE				7
<del></del>				
in Eureka County	, Nevi, on the 1st	day of November, 20	02.	
The name and ma	iling iress of the		la North Resources	
	J	501 S	. 1st Avenue, Suite N	
		Arcad	ia, CA 91006	
			/ /	

The claim is approximated 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in a south direction and 1490 feet a north direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Loion was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the north to the south direction.

The number, location a markings on each corner monument is as follows:

Location	Markings	<u>Description</u>
	Corner 1 BPV 30	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 30	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner		1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 30	<del>-</del>
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 30	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post

As erected on the grot, each corner monument is marked as describedove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location esisted of making a claim map as provided in NS 517.040.

Dated this 13 day November, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LATOR:

Agent for Nevada No Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 366 PAGE 145
OFFICIAL RECORDS
VENERAL RECORDS
VENERAL RECORDS
O2 DEC 10 AH 9: 29
O2 DEC 10 AH 9: 29
OHR REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO.

180322

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite 1 Arcadia, CA 91006

180323

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

The undersigned herebyrtifies that l	ne, on behalf c	of Nevada North Resource	ces (U.S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be located the V 31	Lode Mining	Claim in the following	quarter section(s):
			3. (1. 1. 1. 1.

1/4 5e	Sion	Township 25 North	Range 48 East	<u>Meridian</u> Mount Diablo
NE	<u></u>	***		7
				1

in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 1st day of November, 2002.

The name and mailing iress of the locator is:

Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

The claim is approximated 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in a north direction and 1490 feet a south direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Loion was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the north to the south direction.

The number, location 2 markings on each corner monument is as follows:

<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 31	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 3\	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 3\	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
	Corner 4 BPV 3\	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 Dr A 21	1-1/2 KI 1/2 KI WOOG POBE

As erected on the grou, each corner monument is marked as describeoove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location esisted of making a claim map as provided in NS 517.040.

Dated this 13 day November, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LCATOR:

BY: ( ) Agent for Nevada No Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 356 PAGE 146
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE DEPOLEST OF
NEVADOA MALL RESOLUCES
02 DEC 10 AM 9: 29

M.M. REBALEATI. RECORDER 50

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite Arcadia, CA 91006

180324

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

The undersigned herebyrtifies that	he, on behalf of Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be located the V 54	Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s):

<u>1/4</u>	<u> Mion</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
<b>B</b>		25 North	48 ½ East	Mount Diablo
SE	<u>~</u>			_ \ \
	<del></del>			7

in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 9 day of December, 2002.

The name and mailing tress of the locator is:

Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite N

Arcadia, CA 91006

The claim is approximay 1500 feet long and 150 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in a west direction and 1490 feet a east direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Luion was posted, together with 75 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the west to the east direction.

The number, location a markings on each corner monument is as follows:

<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	Description
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 54	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 54	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 54	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 54	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post

As erected on the grou, each corner monument is marked as described ove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location existed of making a claim map as provided in N.J 517.040.

Dated this 10 day oecember, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LCATOR:

Agent for Nevada Nortesources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 356 PAGE 147
OFFICIAL RECORDS
PECORDED TO THE PECULE
NEVADA North Res
02 DEC 10 AM 9: 29

M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER 50 FILE NO. FEE\$

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite Arcadia, CA 91006

180325

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

The undersigned he	repertines that he	, on behalf of Neva	ida North Kesources (U	J.S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be located	l tЫPV <u>5(.</u> L	ode Mining Claim	in the following quart	er section(s):
<u>1/4</u>	ction	<b>Township</b>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
SE	<u>}</u>	25 North	48 1/2 East	Mount Diablo
NE	<u>3</u>			
in Eureka County, 1	Neva, on the 37	_ day of November.	, 2002.	
The name and mail	ing dress of the loa	cator is: Nevad	la North Resources (1	U.S.A.), Inc
		501 S.	1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N	
		Arcadi	ia, CA 91006	

The claim is approximly 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in a west direction and 1490 feet a east direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Loion was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center lint the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the west to the east direction.

The number, location i markings on each corner monument is as follows:

<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 56	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 56	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 56	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 56	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post

As erected on the grot, each corner monument is marked as describe ove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location asisted of making a claim map as provided in NS 517.040.

Dated this 3 day November, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LATOR:

Agent for Nevada No Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 356 PAGE 148
OFFICIAL RECORDS
DECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
NEVADA MATHERS
02 DEC 10 AM-9: 30

MINERA COUNTY HEVADA MIN. REBALEATI. RECORDER, FILE NO. FEES

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc.

501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite 1

Arcadia, CA 91006

## 180326

#### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

The undersigned herebutifies that he, on behalf of Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc., has caused to be located that \( \( \frac{1}{2} \) Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s):

ou to ou room			<b>U</b> 1	
<u>1/4</u>	Stion	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
<u>5w</u>	; ;	25 North	49 East	Mount Diablo
3E	<u> </u>	25 NORTH	487 EAST	7

in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 3<sup>v1</sup> day of November, 2002.

The name and mailing tress of the locator is:

Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

The claim is approximity 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in a east direction and 1490 feet a west direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Lation was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the west to the east direction.

The number, location a markings on each corner monument is as follows:

Location Location	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 63	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV (3	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV (3	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV (3	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post

As erected on the grow, each corner monument is marked as described ove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location asisted of making a claim map as provided in NS 517.040.

Dated this \3 day November, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LATOR:

Agent for Nevada No Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

I. REBALEATI. RECORDER ILE NO. FEE\$ 20 180326

Nevada North Resources (S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

180327

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT M. CONCERN:

isca in no incidea		<u> </u>	<b>.</b>	
<u>1/4</u>	Sion	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
<u> 2M</u>		25 North	49 East	Mount Diablo
_NM_		25 NOOTH	484 ENST	7
SE	<u></u>			1
NE	<u>-3</u>			

in Eureka County, Neva on the 3rd day of November, 2002.

The name and mailing tress of the locator is:

Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

The claim is approximal 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in a east direction and 1490 feet a west direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Laion was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the west to the east direction.

The number, location a markings on each corner monument is as follows:

1110 Excession 1	9	
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 64	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV C4	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
	Corner 3 BPV C4	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner		1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 64	1-1/2 X1-1/2 X4 Wood post

As erected on the grot, each corner monument is marked as described ove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location sisted of making a claim map as provided in NS 517.040.

Dated this \( \frac{13}{2} \) day November, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LEATOR:

Agent for Nevada No Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 356 PAGE 50 OFFICIAL RECORDS CONDED AT THE DECUMENT RUS NEVADO NOSTA RUS 02 DEC 10 AM 9: 30

JUNEAU DUCH Y NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20

180327

600K356 PAGE | 50

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite Arcadia, CA 91006

180328

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

The undersigned herebertifies that he, on behalf of Nevada North Resources (	U.S.A.)	Inc., has
caused to be located thiPV 14 Lode Mining Claim in the following quar	er secti	on(s):

<u>1/4</u>	<u> tion</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
<u>S</u> €	<u></u>	25 North	48 ½ East	Mount Diablo
<u>SW</u>	1		_	_ \ \
	<del></del>			7

in Eureka County, Neva, on the 9 day of December, 2002.

The name and mailing dress of the locator is:

Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

The claim is approximal 1500 feet long and 150 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in an east direction and 1490 feet a west direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Lation was posted, together with 75 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the west to the east direction.

The number, location a markings on each corner monument is as follows:

<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 76	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 76	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 75	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 7(	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post

As erected on the grou, each corner monument is marked as described ove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location esisted of making a claim map as provided in N.3 517.040.

Dated this 10 day wecember, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LGATOR:

Agent for Nevada Norkesources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 35% PAGE 15/ OFFICIAL RECORDS PENSOR YORK RIS 02 DEC 10 AM 9: 30

M.H. REBALEATH RECORDER 5 FILE NO. FEES 20

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite 3 Arcadia, CA 91006

## CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT ME CONCE	KIN:		\ \
The undersigned herebertifies that	t he, on behalf of Neva	da North Resources (1	J.S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be located the V 77			
1/4 <u>Stion</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
SE	25 North	48 1/2 East	Mount Diablo
SW			
NE .			
in Eureka County, Nevi, on the	nud /		
in Eureka County, Nevi, on the	3 day of November	, 2002.	
The name and mailing iress of the	and the second s	la North Resources (	U.S.A.), Inc.
	The state of the s	1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N	
	Arcad	ia, CA 91006	
		/ / / / /	
The claim is approximate 1500 fee			
direction and 1490 feet a west direction			
which the Notice of Laion was po	osted, together with 30	U feet on each side of the	the monument of
location and center line the Claim	. The general course o	I the lode or vein is tro	m the west to the
east direction.			
	. \	4 : C-11	
The number, location a markings		794	
<u>Location</u>	Markings Corner 1 BPV 77	Description	"w4" wood most
Northeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 77	-	"x4' wood post "x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 3 BPV 77	-	"x4" wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 77	_	"x4" wood post
Northwest corner	Comer 4 br v 11	1-1/2 X1-1/2	x4 wood post
As amosted on the energy angle corn	er monument	RECORDI	ER'S STAMP
As erected on the grou, each corn is marked as described ove by an		RECORD	SK 5 SIAWA
is marked as described ove by an	alumnum tag.		
The work of location esisted of m	naking a claim		
map as provided in N.S 517.040.	taking a Claim		
map as provided in N.3 317.040.		_	الاستوار
/ /		800K <b>3</b>	56 PAGE 152
Dated this 13 day November,	2002	OFFICIA SECOPOST AT	AL RECORDS
Dated this 15 day (10 vehicles,	1	nevada	north Res
		Ó2 DEC 1	O'AM 9: 30
SIGNATURE OF LGATOR:		e facilities and more	-tonoviorinal materials
SIGNATURE OF BUILDING		JUNANA GU FLN. REBALI	ZAYY NEVADA EAFI.RECORDERA, 🗩 –
BY: K-th DC+		FILE NO.	FEE\$20
Agent for Nevada No Resources	(U.S.A.), Inc.	160220	
1.50.11.101.11.01.11.01.1	` '' ''	180329	

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite Arcadia, CA 91006

180330

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

The undersigned herebertifies th	at he, on behalf	of Nevada North	Resources (U.S	S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be located thiPV7	Lode Mining	Claim in the following	lowing quarter	section(s):

<u>1/4</u>	tion	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
<u>sw</u>	·	25 North	48 ½ East	Mount Diablo
				7

in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 9th day of December, 2002.

The name and mailing iress of the locator is:

Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

The claim is approximal 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in south direction and 1490 feet a north direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Loion was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the west to the east direction.

The number, location a markings on each corner monument is as follows:

<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 78	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 78	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 78	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post

As erected on the grou, each corner monument is marked as described ove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location existed of making a claim map as provided in N.3 517.040.

Dated this 10th day obecember, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LCATOR:

Agent for Nevada NorResources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 356 PAGE 153

OFFICIAL RECORDS

PEVADA TOUR RES

02 DEC 10 Ail 9: 30

ACRA CHUNTY NEVADA AN REDALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite Arcadia, CA 91006

180331

#### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

The undersigned	herebertifies	s that he, or	n behalf of Nev	ada North Resources	(U.S.A.), Inc., has
caused to be loca	ted thiPV	79 Lode	e Mining Clain	n in the following qua	arter section(s):
1 / /	. 4		777 1 1	ъ .	

<u>1/4</u> SW	etion	Township 25 North	Range 48 ½ East	Meridian Mount Diablo
NM	3			

in Eureka County, Neva, on the 9 day of December, 2002.

The name and mailing dress of the locator is:

Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

The claim is approximity 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in south direction and 1490 feet a north direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Lation was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the west to the east direction.

The number, location a markings on each corner monument is as follows:

Location	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 79	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 73	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 79	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV _79_	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post

As erected on the grou, each corner monument is marked as described ove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location existed of making a claim map as provided in N.3 517.040.

Dated this 10 day wecember, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF L(ATOR:

Agent for Nevada NorResources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 35% PAGE 154
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE RECORDS
AFRAGA POLICE RIS
02 DEC 10 AM 9: 30

LARIA LOUSTY NEVADA LIII. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$20

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N. Arcadia, CA 91006

180332

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

The undersigned herebyrtifies that he, on behalf of Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc., has caused to be located the V\_80 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s):

ed to be too				1 1 1
<u>1/4</u>	Stion	<u>Township</u>	<u>Range</u>	<u>Meridian</u>
SW		25 North	48 ½ East	Mount Diablo
NM	· .			
		_		

in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 1st day of November, 2002.

The name and mailing iress of the locator is:

Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N. Arcadia, CA 91006

The claim is approximal 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in a north direction and 1490 feet a south direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Loion was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the north to the south direction.

The number, location a markings on each corner monument is as follows:

Location Location	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 80	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 80	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 80	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 80	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
110200011		

As erected on the grou, each corner monument is marked as describe ove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location asisted of making a claim map as provided in N.S 517.040.

Dated this 13 day November, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LCATOR:

Agent for Nevada No Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 356 PAGE 155 OFFICIAL RECORDS ACCORDED AT THE REPUBLIC APPROADA NORTH RES 02 DEC 10 AM 9: 30

FILE NO. FEES 20

180332

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite

Arcadia, CA 91006

### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

180333

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

The undersigned herebertifies that he, on behalf of Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc., has caused to be located the V St Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s):

		G	Junu	tor pootion(b).
<u>1/4</u>	<u> Mion</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
SE		25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
NE	<u>:</u>			_
<u>5W</u>	<u> :</u>	25 North	481/2 East	7
N W	3			

in Eureka County, Neva, on the 1st day of November, 2002.

The name and mailing tress of the locator is:

Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite N

Arcadia, CA 91006

The claim is approximay 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in a north direction and 1490 feet a south direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Loion was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the north to the south direction.

The number, location a markings on each corner monument is as follows:

Location	<u>Markings</u>	Description
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV &	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 81	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 81	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 8	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post

As erected on the grow each corner monument is marked as described ove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location costed of making a claim map as provided in N.I 517.040.

Dated this 13 day oxvember, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LOATOR:

Agent for Nevada NorResources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 356 PAGE 156
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED OF THE BERN RES
O2 DEC 10 AM 9:31

FILE NO. FEE\$ 20

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc. 501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite Arcadia, CA 91006

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

LODE MINING CLAIM

180334

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

The undersigned herebyrtifies that he, on behalf of Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.),	Inc., has
caused to be located thiPV 82. Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section	on(s):

			7	101 30000011(0).
<u>1/4</u>	<u>Stion</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
<u>5W</u> _	-	25 North	48 ½ East	Mount Diablo
NW	:*			_

in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 1st day of November, 2002.

The name and mailing iress of the locator is:

Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

The claim is approximay 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in a south direction and 1490 feet a north direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Loion was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the north to the south direction.

The number, location a markings on each corner monument is as follows:

<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 82	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 82	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV <u>§2</u>	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV <u>৪2</u>	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post

As erected on the grow each corner monument is marked as described ove by an aluminum tag.

The work of location existed of making a claim map as provided in N.J 517.040.

Dated this 13 day owvember, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LOATOR:

Agent for Nevada Northesources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 356 PAGE 157
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL RECORDS

: Meno Juliur Nevada : I.H. Rebaleati. Recorder | File No. | Feesago

Nevada North Resources S.A.), Inc.

501 S. 1st Avenue, Suite 1

Arcadia, CA 91006

#### CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

180335

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

The undersigned herebyrtifies that he, on behalf of Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc., has caused to be located this V 83 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s):

			a mo rono amb qua	ter beetteri(s).
<u>1/4</u>	<u>Stion</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>
SE		25 North	48 East	Mount Diablo
			(	_ \ \
SW	<u>2</u>	25 North	48½ East	
_ <i>WW</i> _	_ 2			_ \

in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 1st day of November, 2002.

The name and mailing tress of the locator is: Nevada North Resources (U.S.A.), Inc.

501 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Suite N Arcadia, CA 91006

The claim is approximav 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet are claimed in a south direction and 1490 feet a north direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Loion was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and center line the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the north to the south direction.

The number, location a markings on each corner monument is as follows:

<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	Description
Northeast corner	Corner 1 BPV 83	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southeast corner	Corner 2 BPV 83	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Southwest corner	Corner 3 BPV 83	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post
Northwest corner	Corner 4 BPV 83	1-1/2"x1-1/2"x4' wood post

As erected on the grow each corner monument is marked as described eve by an aluminum tag.

The work of location existed of making a claim map as provided in N.I 517.040.

Dated this \3 day oxvember, 2002.

SIGNATURE OF LOATOR:

Agent for Nevada Norkesources (U.S.A.), Inc.

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 356 PAGE 158 OFFICIAL RECORDS TOURDED OF THE THIRD THE PENADA NORTH RIS 02 DEC 10 AM 9:31

FILE NO. FEES 20